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(Abstract)

Fee structure ol three project mode programmes in University Depanments from the Academic Year ?0?3-24 -

Fixed -Orders issued.

Single Window Cell

SWC llUl-111/Fee Structure/2022 Dated: 09.06.2023

Read:-1, U.O.Acad AL1 19197 12022 dated.LL.17.2022.

2. Letter No.Acad c/1111i Fee Structure/2o22 dated.28.LL.2o22 ,17.0L.?023
3.Proposals received from the Heads ol the Depanment of Geography, Statistical Sciences and

lT dated .23.01-.2023, 18.01.2023 and 09.01.2023 respectively

4.Resolution no.2023.L42 of the Syndicate in the meeting held on 14.03.2023

5.Resolution no.2023.255 of the Syndicate in the meeting held on 30.05,2023

6.U O No DSS/A4I79/FEES12023 dated 27.04.2023

ORDER

1.As per the paper read (1) above, ordem were issued to start 3 Project mode programmes - MSc Biostatistics wirh

specialization in Epidemiology and SAS programming (Later nontenclature chunged as MSc Biostotistics) in

Depanment of Statistical Sciences Mangattuparanrba , Post Graduate Diploma in Cyber Securiry in Depa[ment of IT
Mangattuparamba, Diploma course in Geoinformatics for spatial pianning(Lorer nontencloture chonged os PG Diplomo
course in ()eoinformatics for spatial plonning) in Department of Geography Payyannur during the academic year

2022-23.

2.As per the paper read (2) above, The Heads of the depanments were requested to submjt fee proposals for issuing

necessaly orden. Accordingly, the Heads of the depanments concerned has fo[warded the fee proposals of these

progran'rn're as per the paper read (3) above.

3.After examining the proposed fees structures submitted b], the Heads of the Depanmenrs concemed in detail, Hon'ble
lice-chancellor has ordered to make certain changes in the proposed lees structures and ro place the matter before the

Synd'cate . The Syndicate held on 14.03-2023 considered the matter and resolved to defer lordetailed srudy by the

Standing Commit(ee on Course,Research, Library and Publication h'ithin one week including examination fees-

4.Accordingly the nratter was referred to the Standing Commirtee on CRLPheld on 21.03.2023. The commirtee

discussed rhe matter in detail and recommended as fbllows.

Approved the proposed fee stucture submitted to the stonding commiftee on CRIP Since the regulation ond scheme are
not rcccived, committee suggested to review the fee structure, if requiretl before the commencenlent of admission, alter
the receipt of scheme and regulotion .Exoninotion fecswill also befixed after the receipt of sclteme and regulotion.

5.The Holl'ble Mce Chancellor has approved tile recommendations of the Standing Committee on Course, Rcsearch,
Librarv and Publicntion and ordered ro place the same before rhc Syndicare.

6.As per the paper read (5) above, the Syndicate of this Universiry has resolved ro approve rhe fee structure of three
project nlode Pmgrammes viz, MSc Biostatistics , Posr Graduate Diploma in Cyber Securirv, P G Diploma couBe in Geo
informatics for spatial planning in Universiry teaching Dcpartmenrs from the academic year 2023-24.
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7.The resolution of the Syndicate has been implemented in the University

B. Meanwhile, the Director of Student Services revjsed the existing fee strecture of Student Affiliation Fee, Sports

Affiliation Fee, UniveBity Union Fee and Un iversity Development Fund Fee as per rhe paper read (6) above.

9.Hence, aftet considering the resolution of the Syndicate as per the paper read (5) and the matter contained in paper read

(6) above, the fee structure of 3 Project mode programnres -.MSc Biostatistics -Depafiment of Statistical Sciences

Mangattuparamba , Post Graduate Diploma in Cyber Security - Depanment of IT Mangattuparamba, PG Diploma cour:e

in Geo infonnatics for spatial planning - Depanment of Geography Payyannur from the academic year 2023-24 is as

follows:

1.M5r--Bi.s$a!sds!

No Fee Details First Seruester
Second

Semester

Third
Semester

Fourth

Semester

t Ad n issiou Fee 445

2 Studerrt affiliation fee .185

3 Tuition fee (per semester) 15000 15000 15000 15000

,l Library fee (p er stmester) 645 645 6.15

5 Special fee (per year) 290 290

(, Sports affiliation fee (per year) )45 1.15

7 University union fee (peryear) 125 125

Str:dent Welfare Developnrent Fee (per

year)
320 320

9 Caution Deposit(Refu ndable) 500

IO aboratory fee(Per Semester) 5000 5000 5000 5000

ll
Univenity' Development Fee (per

y'-ear) A)l studenLs except SC/ST
70 7D

l2
Department Development Fund(per

Yeaf
1000 l00t)

t3 Alunrni Fee IL}O

'fotdl 24225/ - 20645/- 22695/-
20645/-

z. Post Graduate Diploma in Cyber Securitv

No Fer Details Firsl Senrester Second Senrester

I

Reg,istration Fee (Application fee )

For SCi S1'

1000/-

500/-

l Admission Fee

3 Iuition fee 15.000/- t 5,000r-

l Lab fee 6000/- 60081-

I-ihraw fee 315/- 325/-

6 swF 320i-

Special Fee lt5,'-

I.t Caution Deposlt(Refu Idable)

tudent Affil iation Fee
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ll Un iv('lsirv Un ion Fee

l2
Ulrivel:ity Development Fund

All students excepr SCrST
70i-

l-J Depatlmen: Development Fund
100 0 ,-

1.1 Alumni Fee 100,',-

Total 26,350/-

0 ports Aff:liarion Fee

3.P C Diplomd course ill Geo informatics For Spatidl Plaflning

10 .Orders are issued accordingly.

To:

Copy To:

1.The HOD, Department of Statistical Sciences

2.The HOD, Department of lnformation Technology

3.The HOD, Department of Geography

1. PS to VC/PA to R/PA to FO/PA to CE

2.DR / AR l/ll (Acady Finance/Web Manager

sd/-
Narayanadas K

DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ACAD)

For REGISTRAR

F / By Order

SE

No Fee Details First Semester
Second

Semester

I Admission Fee 555

2 Studert affiliation fee 485

3 Tuition fee 12000 12000

4 Library fee 325

Special fee

6 Univercity union fee 123

7 Student Welfare/Developmenr Fee 320

8 Caution Deposit(Refu ndable) llr(lil

I Laboratory fee 3000

r0 University Developmert Fee (excluding SC/ST) 10

11 l)epanmeaL Delclr)p[e r Fund lr)r)ll

t2 Alu nrni Fee 100

Total 2110S 17325
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